
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Proposed Vacation of a Portion )
of the Cul-De-Sac, and Dedication of Additional
Property to the Same Cul-de-Sac Lying at the End
of Chase Road in the Warren - St. Helens Area

)
)
)
)
)

AMENDED ORDER NO. 44-01

lRichard D. Otis Petition

WHEREAS, byOrderNo:.44-01, theBoardofCounty CommissionersforColumbiaCounty, Oregon,
vacated a portion of a cul-de-sac at the end of Chase Road in the Wa:ren-St. Helens, Oregon, area; and

WHEREAS, Order No. ++-Ot erroneously calculated the costs due from this vacation which were to
be deducted from the $500.00 deposit paid by David Dutra; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Order No. 96-93, the following costs are due from this vacation and are to
be deducted from the $500.00 deposit paid by David E. Dutra:

SERVICE F'EE

)

Filing Petition by the Clerk

Review for Correct Property
Description by County
Surveyor [if required]

Review by Other County Departments

Hearing (if required)

Recording Final Order No. 44-01
by the Clerk

Recording Dedication Deed

Plus

Two Certified Copies of Order
No. 44-01 By the Clerk [one to
Assessor, one to Surveyor] ...

Plus

$28.50

$30.00 [per parcel]

$175.00 [per single street or alley (or
portion thereof)l

$50.00 [each additional street or
alley (or portion thereof)l

$100.00

$26.00 [first page]

$5.00 [each additional page x 8 pp.]

$26.00

$5.00 [each additional page x 2 pp.]

$3.75 [per copy x 2]

SUBTOTAL

$ 28.s0

$ 00.00

$175.00

$00.00

$00.00

$26.00

$40.00

$26.00

$10.00

$ 7.s0

$4.00

AMENDED ORDER NO. 44-01

$00.25 [per page x 16 pp.]

Page I



Two Certified Copies of Dedication
Deed by the Clerk [one to Assessor,
one to Surveyor] ...

Plus

$3.75 [per copy x 2]

Posting the Approved Road Vacation
by County Surveyor

$1.s0

$4s.00

TOTAL OWED $360.00

The Clerk has already deducted the $28.50 filing fee from the $500.00 deposit, leaving a balance of
$471.50 in the trust account. The Clerk is hereby authorized to disburse the remainder of the deposit as

follows:

$7.s0

500.25 [per page x 6 pp.]

$45.00 [ per parcel]

To County Clerk
To County Treasurer
To David Dutra

$122.50
$220.00
$129.00

)

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows

1. The disbursements to be made from the $500 deposit paid by David E. Dutra to cover the costs
of this vacation under Order No. 44-01 shall be corrected as shown above;

2. This amended order shall be recorded by the County Clerk without cost.

DATED this /kl dayof May,2001.

COL|NTY COMMISSIONERS
FO , OREGON

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By By:
of

By:

AMENDED ORDER NO. 44.01 Page2


